SENIOR MEN - 6.3 KM

Results by racedaytiming.ca
email any questions/concerns to info@racedaytiming.ca

Place No. Name Guntime  Pace
1 670 Nathan Wadhwani 20:32.51 3:16
2 580 Liam Kennell 20:37.76 3:17
3 587 John Gay 20:47.19 3:18
4 596 Reid Muller 20:58.67 3:20
5 532 Michael Abreha 21:02.20 3:21
6 517 Sean Bergman 21:09.99 3:22
7 546 Nick Colyne 21:17.26 3:23
8 637 Michael Milic 21:21.89 3:24
9 515 Sean Miller 21:23.51 3:24

10 467 Jemal Reta 21:26.24 3:25
11 615 Erik Evans 21:27.85 3:25
12 490 Thomas Oxland 21:33.11 3:26
13 674 William Hoy 21:33.22 3:26
14 588 Adam Murray 21:35.20 3:26
15 592 Cael Warner 21:41.98 3:27
16 452 Tyler Dejong 21:46.29 3:28
17 639 Brandon Figueroa 21:46.52 3:28
18 690 Rowan Doherty 21:46.72 3:28
19 666 Kieran Halliday 21:50.53 3:29
20 567 Alexander Nemethy 21:51.34 3:29
21 672 Haven Ullstrom 21:52.27 3:29
22 489 Anthony Serban 21:54.89 3:29
23 488 Peter Oxland 21:55.61 3:29
24 492 Miles Huynh 21:56.48 3:29
25 576 Nathan Tadesse 22:02.41 3:30
26 697 Jordan Gin 22:02.68 3:30
27 653 McKenzie Connors 22:05.34 3:31
28 575 Ben Blackmon 22:17.05 3:33

School

Terry Fox

Oak Bay Secondary School
Okanagan Mission Secondary
Pitt Meadows

Kwantlen Park

Kelowna Secondary

Langley Christian

Seaquam

John Barsby

Byrne Creek

Reynolds

Dover Bay Secondary School
Vancouver College
Okanagan Mission Secondary
Penticton Secondary
Brookswood

Semiahmoo

West Vancouver

St. George®s School
Nechako Valley

Timberline

Dover Bay Secondary School
Dover Bay Secondary School
Dover Bay Secondary School
North Surrey

White Rock Christian
South Delta

North Peace



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

582
668
710
711
498
616
645
564
520
472
464
681
597
617
531
524
584
491
518
581
671
482
654
593
508
460
461
480
471
565
554
583
450

Owen Sieffert
Connor Dennehy
Aidan Bingert
Peter Mitchell
Sterling Ginther

Taylor Lyman

Immanuel Ertzinger

Joel Tayor
David Walker
Hamish Babin
Kieran Lumb
James Lam

Mack Moody
Rylan Boothman
Thomson Harris
Aran Rafie-Pour
Taylor Chan
Chris Serban
Chet Goerzen
Max McCulloch
Isaac Wadhwani
Cole Dinsdale
Shaun Coburn
Luke Grandbois
Jesse Macduff
Max Trummer
Matthew Taylor
Isaac Goodrich
Fergus Horrobin
Mohand Khouider
Connor McFadyen
Jack Stanley

Roan McMillan

22:23.20
22:24.71
22:29.15
22:30.21
22:30.52
22:33.29
22:34.07
22:35.43
22:36.22
22:37.39
22:39.11
22:40.91
22:41.55
22:43.21
22:47.48
22:50.10
22:52.24
22:52.73
22:58.89
22:59.44
23:03.99
23:09.83
23:12.07
23:13.85
23:14.33
23:15.82
23:17.34
23:23.08
23:24.95
23:26.45
23:26.48
23:29.26
23:30.99

3:34
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:37
3:37
3:38
3:38
3:38
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:44
3:44
3:44
3:44

Oak Bay Secondary School
Sutherland

WJ Mouat

WJ Mouat

Earl Marriott

Reynolds

Seycove

Mount Douglas

Kelowna Secondary
Claremont Secondary School
Byng (Lord)

Walnut Grove

Pleasant Valley Secondary
Reynolds

Kitsilano

Killarney

Oak Bay Secondary School
Dover Bay Secondary School
Kelowna Secondary

Oak Bay Secondary School
Terry Fox

Correlieu

South Delta

Penticton Secondary

GW Graham

Byng (Lord)

Byng (Lord)

College Heights
Churchill

Mount Douglas

McMath

Oak Bay Secondary School
Argyle



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

509
469
473
688
500
526
516
479
594
474
661
598
591
682
547
685
568
453
640
540
533
451
586
649
481
629
590
499
462
612
646
650

Kayden Sim
Jordan Wilson
Angus Brown

Alex Coote
Jaylen Cameron
Erik Thies
Brodie Marshall
Joey Kohut
Brandon Balbirnie
Robert Macdonald
Evan Braun
Thomas Broatch
Philip Truong
Jim Harradine
Grant Nataros
Richard Torres
Charlie Borek
Michael Pratt
Momi Miljenovic
Digby Benner
Mitchell Smart
Kaj Rosberg

Bryn Evans

Bruce Proudfoot
Colten I1llingworth
Jon Bakker

James Hellner
Jordan Cameron
Emile Vogel
Kieran Simpson
Noah Howatt-Grossman

Eric Scott-lverson

23:31.23
23:33.34
23:36.82
23:37.16
23:37.88
23:39.29
23:41.32
23:41.83
23:42.52
23:46.50
23:47.60
23:49.40
23:50.71
23:52.75
23:54.05
23:54_46
23:55.25
23:56.17
23:56.92
23:58.33
23:59.76
24:00.51
24:01.93
24:02.40
24:03.10
24:04.55
24:06.76
24:07.33
24:09.48
24:11.87
24:12.46
24:12.63

3:44
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:46
3:46
3:46
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:51
3:51

Handsworth

Chatelech

Claremont Secondary School

West Point Grey Academy
Fleetwood

Killarney

Jules-Verne

Clarence Fulton Secondary

Peter Skene Odgen

Claremont Secondary School

St. George®s School
Point Grey
Panorama Ridge
Walnut Grove
Langley Fundamental
Walnut Grove
Nechako Valley
Brookswood
Semiahmoo

L.V. Rogers
Kwantlen Park
Britannia

Oak Bay Secondary School
Seycove

College Heights
Salmon Arm Secondary
Pacific Academy
Fleetwood

Byng (Lord)

Prince Charles SS
Seycove

Seycove



94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

669
689
470
511
624
656
522
541
684
600
621
686
496
535
493
630
662
525
631
495
683
494
634
578
534
475
618
667
660
664
698
476
713

Cameron Davitt
Michael Stone
Joshua Desrochers
Eamonn Keane

Alec Maloney
Callum Ayers

Jake Koochin

Owen Thurston
Malav Subramaniam
Thomas Nobbs

Sean Van Gessel
Chris Curran
Kuort Bishop
Allen Wang

Carter Higgins
John Connor

Keith Chow

Alger Liang
Alexander Corbett
Boyd Marchard

Ben Demian

Wes Richardson
Andrew Nash
Elijah Garrovillas
Derek Swift

Zac Christianson
Jonah Smith

Colin Mitchell
Killian Wagner
Will Edmonds
Andre Darbinian
Conrad Inch

Arsh Ghanda

24:13.24
24:13.78
24:16.06
24:18.28
24:19.17
24:19.33
24:19.76
24:20.98
24:21.28
24:23.46
24:24.57
24:24.87
24:25.78
24:27.47
24:28.62
24:29.64
24:32.44
24:32.53
24:36.03
24:36.22
24:39.08
24:39.93
24:42 .28
24:45.14
24:45.98
24:46.79
24:47.21
24:47.58
24:48.06
24:48.66
24:51.12
24:52 .31
24:54_.39

3:51
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58

Sutherland

West Point Grey Academy
Chatelech

Holy Cross

Burnaby Central

South Delta

Kelowna Secondary

L.V. Rogers

Walnut Grove

Point Grey

Reynolds

Walnut Grove

DP Todd

Kwantlen Park

Dover Bay Secondary School
Salmon Arm Secondary

St. George®"s School
Killarney

Salmon Arm Secondary

DP Todd

Walnut Grove

Dover Bay Secondary School
Salmon Arm Secondary
Notre Dame

Kwantlen Park

Claremont Secondary School
Reynolds

St. George®"s School
Sparwood

St. George®"s School

White Rock Christian
Claremont Secondary School

WJ Mouat



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

570
549
519
485
700
497
557
477
579
483
622
648
486
595
606
705
636
523
699
714
704
619
712
589
457
676
455
456
566
692
707
550

Kelton McKee
Jacob Loewen
Gareth Williams
Colis Cheng

Jacob Rawlinson

Lynden Zazelenchuk

Liban Farah

Graeme Walker

Emmanuel Garrovillas

Konrad Teetzen
Ethan Kazemir
Scott McKenzie
Brandon Lysholm
Nathaniel Kang
Matt Fogliato
Greg Burns
Andrew Gallacher
Emmett Smith
Jesse Sanchez
Aaron Hiebert
Spencer Duke
Bilal Mohamed
Josh Adhemar
Aidan Gay
Santiago Ward
Sawyer Precious
Josh Lim
Charles Yu

Levi Stubbe

Arnel Mercado

Teagan 0"Shaughnessy

Ryan Kamimura

24:58.01
24:58.29
25:00.32
25:00.56
25:03.39
25:04.14
25:10.34
25:11.68
25:12.59
25:12.96
25:13.94
25:15.40
25:16.06
25:16.28
25:16.66
25:17.20
25:17.71
25:18.74
25:20.85
25:21.29
25:22.14
25:23.48
25:24 .57
25:25.01
25:28.05
25:30.95
25:32.38
25:33.25
25:33.40
25:36.09
25:36.80
25:41.79

3:58
3:58
3:59
3:59
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:03
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:05

Nechako Valley
McMath

Kelowna Secondary
David Thompson

White Rock Christian
DP Todd

BURNABY MOUNTAIN
Claremont Secondary School
Notre Dame

Correlieu

Riverside

Seycove

Dawson Creek
Pinetree

Port Moody

Windsor

Samuel Robertson
Kelowna Secondary
White Rock Christian
WJ Mouat

Windsor

Reynolds

WJ Mouat

Okanagan Mission Secondary
Burnaby Central
Vancouver College
Burnaby Central
Burnaby Central

Mt. Sentinel

West Vancouver
Windsor

McMath



159 602 Bowen Xue 25:44 .28 4:06 Point Grey

160 635 Seth Van Varseveld 25:48.69 4:06 Salmon Arm Secondary
161 651 Liam Walker 25:50.76 4:07 Seycove

162 663 Kennedy Chow 25:51.70 4:07 St. George®s School
163 613 Dane Jacobsen 25:52.75 4:07 Quesnel Jr.

164 506 Ben Morley 25:54.22 4:07 Fraser Academy

165 574 Colin Donahoe 25:54.69 4:07 New West

166 454 Ashneel Varma 25:56.75 4:08 Burnaby Central

167 641 Jake Hagen 25:58.01 4:08 Semiahmoo

168 459 Ayrton Bundrock 26:02.16 4:08 Burnaby Central

169 558 Stephano Fadi 26:03.00 4:09 BURNABY MOUNTAIN
170 632 James Hardy 26:05.74 4:09 Salmon Arm Secondary
171 673 Caleb Gale 26:09.45 4:10 Tumbler Ridge

172 569 Jonathan Mueller 26:09.45 4:10 Nechako Valley

173 572 Patrick Harraway 26:11.74 4:10 Nechako Valley

174 677 Carson Hale 26:13.91 4:10 Vancouver College
175 655 Jordan Baum 26:14.13 4:10 South Delta

176 537 Daniel Vas 26:14.40 4:10 Kwantlen Park

177 706 Kyle Marquis 26:15.69 4:11 Windsor

178 701 Riley Becker 26:16.97 4:11 White Rock Christian
179 503 Omar Mourab 26:19.90 4:11 Fleetwood

180 603 Mike Redston 26:20.55 4:11 Point Grey

181 555 Lawrence Ma 26:21.25 4:11 Moscrop

182 543 Dale Cushway 26:23.93 4:12 L.V. Rogers

183 484 Dylan Catheart 26:24.38 4:12 Correlieu

184 708 Paul Richard 26:25.49 4:12 Windsor

185 538 Ahmad Rezai 26:27.22 4:12 Kwantlen Park

186 512 Dominic Wade 26:28.75 4:13 Howe Sound

187 687 Andrew Palmer 26:29.04 4:13 Walnut Grove

188 680 Patrick Putko 26:30.27 4:13 Vancouver College
189 691 Aidan Doherty 26:30.77 4:13 West Vancouver

190 620 Matt Evans 26:31.19 4:13 Reynolds

191 527 Owen Li 26:34.02 4:14 Killarney



192 608 Tyril Lauzon 26:35.42 4:14 Port Moody

193 679 Laughlin Pringle 26:40.56 4:15 Vancouver College
194 702 Mitchell Harival 26:42.69 4:15 White Rock Christian
195 504 Thomas Alger 26:44.35 4:15 Fleetwood

196 642 Matt Gallagher 26:44.42 4:15 Semiahmoo

197 468 Matej Stetka 26:44.48 4:15 Carson Graham

198 571 Kyler Boucher 26:47.95 4:16 Nechako Valley

199 695 Christopher Kohl 26:51.56 4:16 West Vancouver

200 510 Malcolm Borsoi 26:52.71 4:16 Heritage Woods

201 633 Nelson Kleer 26:54.72 4:17 Salmon Arm Secondary
202 659 Wade King 26:55.30 4:17 South Delta

203 644 Kristian Chalmers 27:02.35 4:18 Semiahmoo

204 678 Chris Rener 27:05.33 4:18 Vancouver College
205 562 Abel Chen 27:06.47 4:19 BURNABY MOUNTAIN

206 530 Austin Keith 27:09.79 4:19 Killarney

207 560 Tim Laramee 27:09.87 4:19 BURNABY MOUNTAIN

208 478 Nolan Fitzgerald 27:10.78 4:19 Claremont Secondary School
209 647 Erik Maclennan 27:15.92 4:20 Seycove

210 514 Clayton Jackshaw 27:17.02 4:20 J.V. Humphries

211 528 Francis Soliven 27:18.53 4:21 Killarney

212 604 John Ho 27:22.21 4:21 Point Grey

213 513 Connor Oswald 27:32.92 4:23 J.V. Humphries

214 601 Peter Milobar 27:34.53 4:23 Point Grey

215 696 Shahriar Afshar 27:41.03 4:24 West Vancouver

216 542 Arden Gross-Woodske 27:43.11 4:24 L_.V. Rogers

217 638 Riley Bonshor 27:44.53 4:25 Semiahmoo

218 694 John Guremel 27:47.06 4:25 West Vancouver

219 487 Leighton Wolf 27:47.98 4:25 Dawson Creek

220 703 June Na 27:48.65 4:25 White Rock Christian
221 501 Simon Odong 27:50.65 4:26 Fleetwood

222 458 Andrew Liu 27:52.76 4:26 Burnaby Central

223 573 Tristal Buller 27:53.79 4:26 Nechako Valley



West Vancouver
McMath

BURNABY MOUNTAIN
Windsor

South Delta

McMath

Moscrop

L.V. Rogers
Kwantlen Park
South Delta

Port Moody

BURNABY MOUNTAIN
Killarney

Smithers

Semiahmoo

Richmond Secondary
Richmond Secondary
Richmond Secondary

Richmond Secondary

224 693 Nicholas Zurkovic 28:04.49 4:28

225 553 Andy Dworschak 28:05.99 4:28

226 563 Aaron Hird 28:06.15 4:28

227 709 Preston Wright 28:09.78 4:29

228 658 Brendan Pohsen 28:10.99 4:29

229 551 Gerard Huo 28:12.24 4:29

230 556 Chris Sanchez 28:13.91 4:29

231 545 Brendan Kelly 28:18.06 4:30

232 536 Mtwkl Mohmed 28:37.39 4:33

233 657 Daniel Degoutiere 28:57.87 4:36

234 609 Rashid Shah 29:00.65 4:37

235 559 Daniel Min 30:12.79 4:48

236 529 Nicholas Li 30:38.34 4:52

237 652 Johan Heder 30:59.09 4:56

238 643 Liam Wilson 32:07.65 5:06

239 969 Andrew Tsai 32:18.71 5:08

240 966 Brian Fabula 2:02:15.39 19:25

241 967 Tegan Syho 2:02:23.73 19:26

242 968 Ryan Liu 2:03:16.43 19:35

SENIOR BOYS TEAM RESULTS

1. 68 Dover Bay Secondary School (
1:19.62)

1 5 Thomas OxI;Ha___ 21:33.11

2 11 Anthony Serban 21:54.89

3 12 Peter Oxland 21:55.61

4 13 Miles Huynh 21:56.48

5 27 Chris Serban 22:52.73

6 ( 60) Carter Higgins 24:28.62

7 ( 66) Wes Richardson 24:39.93

2. 104 Oak Bay Secondary School (
2:51.50)

1 1 Liam Kennell 20:37.76

2 16 Owen Sieffert 22:23.20

3 26 Taylor Chan 22:52.24

4 29 Max McCulloch 22:59.44

5 32 Jack Stanley 23:29.26

6 ( 45) Bryn Evans 24:01.93

3. 174 Reynolds (
3:19.36)

1 4 Erik Evans 21:27.85

22:02.56 1:50:12.82

22:28.38 1:52:21.90

23:11.22 1:55:56.13



2 19 Taylor Lyman 22:33.29
3 24 Rylan Boothman 22:43.21
4 57 Sean Van Gessel 24:24 .57
5 70 Jonah Smith 24:47 .21
6 88) Bilal Mohamed 25:23.48
7 (121) Matt Evans 26:31.19
4. 183 Kelowna Secondary

3:50.33)
1 3 Sean Bergman 21:09.99
2 21 David Walker 22:36.22
3 28 Chet Goerzen 22:58.89
4 53 Jake Koochin 24:19.76
5 78 Gareth Williams 25:00.32
6 ( 84) Emmett Smith 25:18.74
5. 215 Walnut Grove

1:43.96)
1 23 James Lam 22:40.91
2 39 Jim Harradine 23:52.75
3 40 Richard Torres 23:54.46
4 55 Malav Subramaniam 24:21.28
5 58 Chris Curran 24:24.87
6 ( 65) Ben Demian 24:39.08
7 (118) Andrew Palmer 26:29.04
6. 234 Claremont Secondary School

2:14.92)
1 22 Hamish Babin 22:37.39
2 33 Angus Brown 23:36.82
3 36 Robert Macdonald 23:46.50
4 69 Zac Christianson 24:46.79
5 74 Conrad Inch 24:52.31
6 ( 81) Graeme Walker 25:11.68
7 (136) Nolan Fitzgerald 27:10.78
7. 247 Seycove

2:41.33)
1 20 Immanuel Ertzinger 22:34.07
2 46 Bruce Proudfoot 24:02.40
3 49 Noah Howatt-Grossman 24:12 .46
4 50 Eric Scott-lverson 24:12.63
5 82 Scott McKenzie 25:15.40
6 99) Liam Walker 25:50.76
7 (137) Erik Maclennan 27:15.92
8. 251 St. George®s School

2:58.13)
1 9 Kieran Halliday 21:50.53
2 37 Evan Braun 23:47.60
3 62 Keith Chow 24:32.44
4 71 Colin Mitchell 24:47 .58
5 72 Will Edmonds 24:-:48 .66
6 (100) Kennedy Chow 25:51.70
9. 283 Kwantlen Park

5:12.20)
1 2 Michael Abreha 21:02.20
2 44 Mitchell Smart 23:59.76

23:13.03

23:50.85

23:55.96

24:03.39

23:57.36

24:05.96

:56:

:59:

:59:

:00:

:59:

:00:

05.

14.

39.

16.

46.

29.

18

27

81

96

81

81



3 59 Allen Wang 24:27 .47
4 68 Derek Swift 24:45 .98
5 110 Daniel Vas 26:14.40
6 (117) Ahmad Rezai 26:27.22
7 (156) Mtwkl Mohmed 28:37.39
10. 285 WJ Mouat

2:55.42)
1 17 Aidan Bingert 22:29.15
2 18 Peter Mitchell 22:30.21
3 75 Arsh Ghanda 24:54_.39
4 86 Aaron Hiebert 25:21.29
5 89 Josh Adhemar 25:24 .57
11. 336 South Delta

4:49.96)
1 15 McKenzie Connors 22:05.34
2 30 Shaun Coburn 23:12.07
3 52 Callum Ayers 24:19.33
4 109 Jordan Baum 26:14.13
5 130 Wade King 26:55.30
6 (153) Brendan Pohsen 28:10.99
7 (157) Daniel Degoutiere 28:57.87
12. 337 Salmon Arm Secondary

1:44.14)
1 47 Jon Bakker 24:04 .55
2 61 John Connor 24:29.64
3 64 Alexander Corbett 24:36.03
4 67 Andrew Nash 24:42 .28
5 98 Seth Van Varseveld 25:48.69
6 (105) James Hardy 26:05.74
7 (129) Nelson Kleer 26:54.72
13. 340 Nechako Valley

4:20.40)
1 10 Alexander Nemethy 21:51.34
2 41 Charlie Borek 23:55.25
3 76 Kelton McKee 24:58.01
4 106 Jonathan Mueller 26:09.45
5 107 Patrick Harraway 26:11.74
6 (127) Kyler Boucher 26:47.95
7 (148) Tristal Buller 27:53.79
14. 363 White Rock Christian

4:14.29)
1 14 Jordan Gin 22:02.68
2 73 Andre Darbinian 24:51.12
3 79 Jacob Rawlinson 25:03.39
4 85 Jesse Sanchez 25:20.85
5 112 Riley Becker 26:16.97
6 (124) Mitchell Harival 26:42.69
7 (145) June Na 27:48.65
15. 379 Killarney

4:19.69)
1 25 Aran Rafie-Pour 22:50.10
2 35 Erik Thies 23:39.29
3 63 Alger Liang 24:32.53

24:07.92

24:33.23

24:44 .23

24:37.15

24:43.00

24:57.14

:00:

:02:

:03:

:03:

:03:

:04:

39.

46.

41.

05.

35.

45.

61

17

19

79

01

73



4 122 Owen Li 26:34.02
5 134 Austin Keith 27:09.79
6 (138) Francis Soliven 27:18.53
7 (159) Nicholas Li 30:38.34
16. 408 Semiahmoo
5:15.83)
1 7 Brandon Figueroa 21:46.52
2 42 Momi Miljenovic 23:56.92
3 102 Jake Hagen 25:58.01
4 126 Matt Gallagher 26:44.42
5 131 Kristian Chalmers 27:02.35
6 (143) Riley Bonshor 27:44 .53
7 (160) Liam Wilson 32:07.65
17. 427 Burnaby Central
1:37.58)
1 51 Alec Maloney 24:19.17
2 90 Santiago Ward 25:28.05
3 92 Josh Lim 25:32.38
4 93 Charles Yu 25:33.25
5 101 Ashneel Varma 25:56.75
6 (103) Ayrton Bundrock 26:02.16
7 (147) Andrew Liu 27:52.76
18. 444 Point Grey
3:32.81)
1 38 Thomas Broatch 23:49.40
2 56 Thomas Nobbs 24:23.46
3 97 Bowen Xue 25:44.28
4 114 Mike Redston 26:20.55
5 139 John Ho 27:22.21
6 (140) Peter Milobar 27:34.53
19. 447 Vancouver College
5:07.34)
1 6 William Hoy 21:33.22
2 91 Sawyer Precious 25:30.95
3 108 Carson Hale 26:13.91
4 119 Patrick Putko 26:30.27
5 123 Laughlin Pringle 26:40.56
6 (132) Chris Rener 27:05.33
20. 466 Fleetwood
4:12.77)
1 34 Jaylen Cameron 23:37.88
2 48 Jordan Cameron 24:07.33
3 113 Omar Mourab 26:19.90
4 125 Thomas Alger 26:44.35
5 146 Simon Odong 27:50.65
21. 491 West Vancouver
5:54_31)
1 8 Rowan Doherty 21:46.72
2 94 Arnel Mercado 25:36.09
3 120 Aidan Doherty 26:30.77
4 128 Christopher Kohl 26:51.56
5 141 Shahriar Afshar 27:41.03
6 (144) John Guremel 27:47.06

25:05.64

25:21.92

25:31.98

25:17.78

25:44 .02

25:41.23

:05:28.

:06:49.

:07:39.

:06:28.

:08:40.

:08:26.

22

60

90

91

11

17



7 (149)
22. 492
1:08.29)

Nicholas Zurkovic

Windsor

28:04.49

83
87
95
111
116
(152)

508

23.
:45.76)

4

Greg Burns

Spencer Duke

Teagan 0"Shaughnessy
Kyle Marquis

Paul Richard

Preston Wright

McMath

25:17.20
25:22.14
25:36.80
26:15.69
26:25.49
28:09.78

Connor McFadyen
Jacob Loewen
Ryan Kamimura
Andy Dworschak
Gerard Huo

L.V. Rogers

23:26.48
24:58.29
25:41.79
28:05.99
28:12.24

Ul
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Digby Benner

Owen Thurston

Dale Cushway

Arden Gross-Woodske
Brendan Kelly

BURNABY MOUNTAIN

23:58.33
24:20.98
26:23.93
27:43.11
28:18.06

80
104
133
135
151

(158)
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Liban Farah
Stephano Fadi
Abel Chen
Tim Laramee
Aaron Hird
Daniel Min

SENIOR WOMEN - 4.3 KM

25:10.34
26:03.00
27:06.47
27:09.87
28:06.15
30:12.79

Results by racedaytiming.ca
email any questions/concerns to info@racedaytiming.ca

Place No. Name Guntime Pace
1 879 Glynis Sim 16:13.05 3:47
2 778 Desirae Ridenour 16:14.79 3:47
School
3 740 Calli Charlton 16:17.65 3:48
4 847 Chloe Hegland 16:20.11 3:48
5 812 Veronica Fagan 16:30.30 3:51
6 945 Audrey Warner 16:30.78 3:51
7 814 Miryam Bassett 16:31.87 3:51
School
8 933 Kendall Fitzgerald 16:40.70 3:53

25:47.46 2:08:57.32

26:04.95 2:10:24.79

26:08.88 2:10:44.41

26:43.16 2:13:35.83

School

Salmon Arm Secondary
Frances Kelsey Secondary
Byng (Lord)

Parkland

Mount Boucherie Secondary
West Point Grey Academy
Nanaimo District Secondary

Valleyview Secondary



10
11
12
13
School
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
School
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

745
935
761
859
813
946
961
947
960
832
894
869
944
962
753
953
877
921
743
920
948
741
905
901
835
834
833
949
886
906
951
950

Addy Townsend
Hanna Bennison
Grace Thompson
Madison Heisterman
Marita Deschiffart
Sophie Dodd
Callum Pilgrim
Leiah Kirsh

Sarya Ross
Madelyn Brunt
Chelsea Ribeiro
Olivia Willett
Amy Morris

Alicia Unruh
Christina Sevsek
Nicole Dye
Makenna Fitzgerald
Bridget Mateyko
Katie Weaver
Megan Kinghorn
Kennedy Randall
Joanna Wiliams
Bella Gustin
Rhian Paterson
Patricia Horwood
Sophie De Goede
Morgan Roskelley
Sarah Diamond
Jenna Phipps
Caitlin Millham
Mackenzie Gunther

Emily Kasa

16:43.46
16:46.56
16:47.59
16:52.79
16:56.28
16:59.60
17:01.97
17:06.98
17:08.96
17:09.57
17:10.04
17:14.14
17:15.50
17:19.08
17:20.12
17:26.76
17:30.75
17:32.06
17:33.52
17:37.20
17:39.22
17:39.67
17:41.03
17:41.83
17:42.23
17:45.20
17:45.60
17:46.39
17:48.50
17:52.68
17:55.14
18:02.68

3:54
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12

Charles Best
Vernon Secondary
Collingwood

Queen Margaret School

Nanaimo Christian Secondary

West Point Grey Academy
WJ Mouat
West Point Grey Academy
WJ Mouat
Oak Bay Secondary School
Semiahmoo

Riverside

Wellington Secondary School

WJ Mouat

Clayton Heights

West Vancouver

Sahali Secondary

St. Andrews

Carson Graham

Spectrum

West Point Grey Academy
Cambell River Christian
Seycove

Sentinel

Oak Bay Secondary School
Oak Bay Secondary School
Oak Bay Secondary School
West Point Grey Academy
Sands

Seycove

West Point Grey Academy
West Point Grey Academy



41 809 Mikayla Tinkham 18:03.76 4:13 Maple Ridge

42 791 Enid Au 18:03.90 4:13 Killarney

43 817 Emma Rainboth 18:07.90 4:13 Nanaimo District Secondary
SChZZI 952 Emily Handford 18:11.34 4:14 West Vancouver

45 934 Annelise Lapointe 18:13.89 4:15 Vancouver Technical

46 742 Lisa Eberlein 18:14.20 4:15 CARIHI

47 930 Annina Lorenzo 18:15.16 4:15 Stellys

48 826 Sarah Stewart 18:15.87 4:15 New West

49 848 Meg Cumming 18:16.72 4:16 Penticton Secondary

50 876 Cassie Laturnus 18:17.81 4:16 Rutland Secondary

51 752 Annika Richardson 18:18.54 4:16 Churchill

52 982 Janna MacLean 18:18.74 4:16 Sentinel

53 784 Olivia Baldassare 18:19.64 4:16 Kelowna Secondary

54 755 Julia Babicz 18:20.12 4:16 College Heights

55 827 Emily Chilton 18:20.61 4:16 New West

56 811 Mishayla Morrisey 18:20.97 4:17 Merritt Secondary

57 792 Annika Austin 18:21.39 4:17 Kitsilano

58 718 Carissa Berger 18:22.28 4:17 Abby Christian

59 914 Zoe Bizarro 18:22.39 4:17 Smithers

60 954 Megan Roxby 18:23.30 4:17 West Vancouver

61 725 Mikaela Smart 18:26.64 4:18 Archbishop Carney

62 909 Karley Butterfield 18:27.25 4:18 Seycove

63 855 Niamh O"Dwyer 18:27.69 4:18 Pitt Meadows

64 781 Sarah Bowers 18:28.32 4:18 Howe Sound

65 836 Camille Van Tassell 18:29.24 4:18 Oak Bay Secondary School

66 931 Christi Johnstone 18:30.09 4:19 Thomas Haney

67 887 Caitlin Leblanc 18:32.35 4:19 Sardis

68 880 Emilyn Sim 18:35.56 4:20 Salmon Arm Secondary

69 770 Fiona Brown 18:35.84 4:20 Earl Marriott

70 862 Christina Martinusen 18:37.64 4:20 Reynolds

71 802 Danika Robson 18:38.55 4:21 Lake City

72 756 Sydney lIrving 18:39.54 4:21 College Heights

73 929 Abby Speirs 18:40.82 4:21 Stellys



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

825
822
837
885
913
788
904
849
889
955
739
839
903
937
804
796
719
764
820
863
840
963
936
805
821
717
878
803
785
746
754
732

Anika Wallace
Julia Steinebach
Gillian Briggs
Madysen McNeil
Lexi Pence

Kyra Danielson
Mia Dommann
Emily Clarke
Michaela England
Franziska Kirchhoff
Jennifer Shannon
Victoria Kray
Mackenzie Campbell
Robyn Buckingham
Ciara O?Leary
Sophie Vogel
Eden Luymes
Baylee McGillivray
Georgia Verduzco
Lauren D"Agnolo
Chelsea Harkins
Danielle Thune
Megan Johnston
Natalie Pang
Kaitlyn Verduzco
Delaney Chapman
Taylor Mclntosh
Mary Jardin

Yomi Wong

Alex Patey
Kaitlyn Joyce

Kristyn Lee

18:42.40
18:46.36
18:46.61
18:48_.17
18:53.70
18:53.71
18:55.50
18:59.18
19:00.15
19:00.17
19:00.88
19:04.12
19:05.46
19:06.34
19:06.49
19:06.98
19:08.17
19:08.67
19:09.33
19:10.37
19:10.54
19:10.57
19:12.15
19:15.64
19:16.70
19:18.00
19:20.48
19:25.10
19:28.60
19:30.84
19:31.26
19:33.04

4:22
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:25
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33

Nechako Valley
Nechako Valley

Oak Bay Secondary School

Samuel Robertson
Smithers

Killarney

Sentinel

Penticton Secondary
Sardis

West Vancouver
Burnaby South

Pacific Academy
Sentinel

Walnut Grove

Little Flower Academy
Kitsilano

Abby Christian
Correlieu

Nechako Valley
Reynolds

Panorama Ridge

WJ Mouat

Vernon Secondary
Little Flower Academy
Nechako Valley
Abbotsford Traditional
Saint Thomas More
Little Flower Academy
Killarney

Charles Best

College Heights
Burnaby North



106
107
School
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
School
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
School
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138

760
924
794
748
819
854
758
917
716
722
786
816
888
907
798
919
932
918
941
810
720
923
902
852
861
860
957
749
865
738
759
797
838

Abby Goodrich
Acacia Welsford
Manon Plouvier
Gabby Thompson
Alison Desmarais
Caily Mellot
Ariel Gilbert
Kate Woods
Meagan McKay
Esther Groeneweg
Chelsea Choi
Tkia King

Kiana Olafson
Ashley Garnett
Samantha Lapin
Jessica Hasker
Tomo Newton
Anika Bosch
Dallas Tilley
Collette Summers
Heather Saelman
Chriistina Robillard
Michelle Cheung
Emily Mackay
Alana Brittin
Sumara Stroshein
Katrianna Skulsy
Reina Cho

Klara Hlavon
Megan Lai

Bianca Zemliak
Kate Hodgson

Jessica Manness

19:33.46
19:34.12
19:34.98
19:35.45
19:35.56
19:35.63
19:36.10
19:36.95
19:37.74
19:39.19
19:41.89
19:43.33
19:44.91
19:46.69
19:48.20
19:49.36
19:49.83
19:51.13
19:51.16
19:51.33
19:52.41
19:52.45
19:52.93
19:54.98
19:56.50
19:56.79
19:57.38
19:58.79
20:00.22
20:00.53
20:01.00
20:02.23
20:03.04

4:-33
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:-36
4:-36
4:-36
4:-37
4:-37
4:-37
4:-38
4:-38
4:-38
4:-38
4:-38
4:-38
4:-38
4:-39
4:39
4:-39
4:-39
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40

College Heights

St. Michaels University
Kitsilano

Charles Best

Nechako Valley

Peter Skene 0Odgen
College Heights
Smithers

Abbotsford Sr

Abby Christian

Killarney

Nanaimo District Secondary

Sardis

Seycove

Kitsilano

South Delta
University Hill
South Delta

Walnut Grove

McMath

Abby Christian

St. Michaels University
Sentinel

Penticton Secondary
Revelstoke Secondary
RE Mountain

West Vancouver
Charles Best
Reynolds

Burnaby North
College Heights
Kitsilano

Oak Bay Secondary School



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
School
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
School
167
168
169
170

806
726
789
807
828
900
881
793
824
734
769
763
818
958
916
733
790
787
800
766
829
747
757
851
896
873
940
925
750
883
864
779

Jordan Fahey
Naomi Morcilla
Emily Wong
Laura Sullivan
Z0? Loewen
Kelsey Shellard
Lisa Petterson
Madison Wong
Cierra Verduzco
Sophia Govorchin
Alexa Phipps
Mia Kozak

Manon Prairie
Maia Blomberg
Madison Oud
Alyssa Sommer
Amanda Wong
Mika Thornitt-Pierre
Tara Yowek
Sophia Proust
Raquel Tjernagel
Jamie Kukuowicz
Sheridan Macarthur
Solana Purdy
Megan Samson
Breanna Murko
Emma Smithson
Sarah Taylor
Alyssa Lum
Taigan Radomske
Julia Lloyd

Fay Davidson

20:04.15
20:05.50
20:06.17
20:06.91
20:09.68
20:11.03
20:13.08
20:14.03
20:14.68
20:15.36
20:16.65
20:18.34
20:19.13
20:19.75
20:20.45
20:20.47
20:24.53
20:24.56
20:26.24
20:30.42
20:30.54
20:32.21
20:33.58
20:33.96
20:35.35
20:36.91
20:37.17
20:37.65
20:38.98
20:40.06
20:40.47
20:41.31

4:41
4:41
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:49
4:49

Little Flower Academy
Britannia

Killarney

Little Flower Academy
New West

Sentinel

Salmon Arm Secondary
Kitsilano

Nechako Valley
Burnaby North

Duchess Park

Correlieu

Nanaimo District Secondary

West Vancouver
Smithers

Burnaby North
Killarney

Killarney

L.V. Rogers

Crofton House School
New West

Charles Best

College Heights
Penticton Secondary
Semiahmoo

Riverside

Walnut Grove

St. Michaels University
Charles Best

Salmon Arm Secondary
Reynolds

GW Graham



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

867
866
774
795
970
882
727
728
823
956
721
767
735
841
971
772
850
768
911
751
77
808
959
775
890
915
938
910
723
773
856
892
939

Lara Irwin
Isabela Hlavon
Emma Parno
Katia Lumb
Elena Bruns
Jessica Brown
Julia Hodanic

Sarah Hardjowasito

Bridian James-Scheidner

Johanna Watson
Caitlin Payne
Isabelle Glotman
Malena Yan

Tara Yole

Hanna Lalonde
Courtney Petrunia
Lyndell Campbell
Crystal Tian
Rebecca Varty
Jamie Sicotte
Caitlyn Mackenzie
Emily McDormand
Brittany Wertman
Natalie Morin
Bekky Clemons
Emily Hobley-Mccosker
Taylor Gillis
Sydney Verburg
Helen Job

Lauryn Franklin
Ada Browne
Katharine Vanderveen

Julie Matson

20:42.54
20:45.03
20:46.44
20:49.61
20:50.26
20:51.64
20:53.29
20:54.16
20:54.18
21:00.77
21:05.72
21:06.07
21:10.57
21:12.67
21:13.26
21:14.91
21:15.05
21:15.67
21:18.51
21:20.74
21:20.79
21:22.33
21:23.12
21:23.61
21:23.96
21:24.73
21:28.68
21:31.08
21:31.49
21:36.31
21:36.73
21:37.27
21:38.40

4:49
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:52
4:52
4:52
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:56
4:57
4:57
4:57
4:57
4:-58
4:-58
4:-58
4:59
4:59
4:59
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:02
5:02

Reynolds

Reynolds

Fleetwood

Kitsilano

Smithers

Salmon Arm Secondary
Burnaby Mountain
Burnaby Mountain
Nechako Valley

West Vancouver

Abby Christian
Crofton House School
Burnaby North
Panorama Ridge
Penticton Secondary
Fleetwood

Penticton Secondary
Crofton House School
Seycove

Charles Best
Fleetwood

Little Flower Academy
WJ Mouat

Fleetwood

Sardis

Smithers

Walnut Grove
Seycove

Abby Christian
Fleetwood

Prince Charles SS
Sardis

Walnut Grove



Caitlyn Geary
Paige Rattenberry
Nicole Smythe
Nuala Turner
Amanda Zacharuk
Victoria Jacobse
Jodi Surina
Prabhjot Sandhu
Josephine Kern
Elise Burgert
Abigail Bownes
Christine Ng
Idrina Bouwmeester
Aliesha Ferraby
Jasmin Senghera
Christie Chen
Morgan Bahnman
Katie Ussher
Julia Tepes
Gabby Jackson
Kate Richards
Ece Unlu

Natalie Blecha
Ann Makosinski
Yumi Kim

Nicole Beckett
Sarah Wu

Jayline Sandhu

Kirsten Featherstone

204 891
205 737
206 868
207 729
208 830
209 964
210 783
211 776
212 780
213 897
214 853
215 731
216 875
217 771
218 842
219 928
School
220 893
221 942
222 872
223 884
224 895
225 898
226 926
School
227 927
School
228 943
229 846
230 730
231 843
232 844
1. 42

1:15.61)

West Point Grey Academy

SENIOR GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

21:42 .05
21:44.70
21:48.64
21:48.70
21:52.07
22:01.56
22:04.62
22:08.96
22:14.26
22:18.36
22:19.36
22:30.65
22:30.99
22:31.67
22:34.33
22:39.98
22:41.38
22:44 97
22:55.01
23:03.50
23:17.02
23:24.98
23:46.69
23:47.49
23:53.28
24:30.89
24:47 .98
25:08.07
26:10.13

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:12
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:20
5:22
5:25
5:27
5:32
5:32
5:34
5:43
5:47
5:51
6:06

Sardis

Burnaby North

Reynolds

Burnaby Mountain

New West

WJ Mouat

J.V. Humphries
Fleetwood

Hazelton

Semiahmoo

Penticton Secondary
Burnaby Mountain
Riverside

Fleetwood

Panorama Ridge

St. Michaels University
Sardis

Walnut Grove

Riverside

Salmon Arm Secondary
Semiahmoo

Semiahmoo

St. Michaels University
St. Michaels University
Walnut Grove

Panorama Ridge

Burnaby Mountain
Panorama Ridge

Panorama Ridge

(

17:12.59 1:26:02.97



Audrey Warner
Sophie Dodd

Leiah Kirsh
Kennedy Randall
Sarah Diamond
Mackenzie Gunther
Emily Kasa

Oak Bay Secondary School

16:30.78
16:59.60
17:06.98
17:39.22
17:46.39
17:55.14
18:02.68

Madelyn Brunt
Patricia Horwood
Sophie De Goede
Morgan Roskelley
Camille Van Tassell
Gillian Briggs
Jessica Manness

West Vancouver

17:09.57
17:42.23
17:45.20
17:45.60
18:29.24
18:46.61
20:03.04

Nicole Dye

Emily Handford
Megan Roxby
Franziska Kirchhoff
Katrianna Skulsy

) Maia Blomberg

Johanna Watson

WJ Mouat

17:26.76
18:11.34
18:23.30
19:00.17
19:57.38
20:19.75
21:00.77

Callum Pilgrim
Sarya Ross
Alicia Unruh
Danielle Thune
Brittany Wertman
Victoria Jacobse

Nechako Valley

17:01.97
17:08.96
17:19.08
19:10.57
21:23.12
22:01.56

Anika Wallace

Julia Steinebach
Georgia Verduzco
Kaitlyn Verduzco
Alison Desmarais
Cierra Verduzco

Bridian James-Scheidner

College Heights

18:42.40
18:46.36
19:09.33
19:16.70
19:35.56
20:14.68
20:54.18

(

26

61
63
68
84)

(103)

7. 264

3:37.48)

Julia Babicz
Sydney Irving
Kaitlyn Joyce
Abby Goodrich
Ariel Gilbert
Bianca Zemliak
Sheridan Macarthur

Seycove

18:20.12
18:39.54
19:31.26
19:33.46
19:36.10
20:01.00
20:33.58

17:46.36

18:35.79

18:24.74

19:06.07

19:08.09

19:01.23

:28:

:32:

:32:

:35:

:35:

:35:

51.

58.

03.

30.

40.

06.

84

95

70

35

48

16



N
O

N

=
=

w
D=

=
=

N
=

WNRIPA,W OUORWNEFRITON NOUORWNRIIARL, NOUORPWNRITAO NOUORWNRIITOO GORAWNERIINGC OUTRWNE

Bella Gustin 17:41.03
Caitlin Millham 17:52.68
Karley Butterfield 18:27.25
Ashley Garnett 19:46.69
Rebecca Varty 21:18.51
Sydney Verburg 21:31.08
Sentinel
Rhian Paterson 17:41.83
Mia Dommann 18:55.50
Mackenzie Campbell 19:05.46
Michelle Cheung 19:52.93
Kelsey Shellard 20:11.03
Killarney
Enid Au 18:03.90
Kyra Danielson 18:53.71
Yomi Wong 19:28.60
Chelsea Choi 19:41.89
Emily Wong 20:06.17
Amanda Wong 20:24.53
Mika Thornitt-Pierre 20:24.56
Kitsilano
Annika Austin 18:21.39
Sophie Vogel 19:06.98
Manon Plouvier 19:34.98
Samantha Lapin 19:48.20
Kate Hodgson 20:02.23
) Madison Wong 20:14.03
Katia Lumb 20:49.61
Charles Best
Addy Townsend 16:43.46
Alex Patey 19:30.84
Gabby Thompson 19:35.45
Reina Cho 19:58.79
Jamie Kukuowicz 20:32.21
Alyssa Lum 20:38.98
Jamie Sicotte 21:20.74
Little Flower Academy
Ciara O?Leary 19:06.49
Natalie Pang 19:15.64
Mary Jardin 19:25.10
Jordan Fahey 20:04.15
Laura Sullivan 20:06.91
Emily McDormand 21:22.33
Abby Christian
Carissa Berger 18:22.28
Eden Luymes 19:08.17
Esther Groeneweg 19:39.19

19:09.35

19:14.85

19:22.75

19:16.15

19:35.65

19:37.55

:35:46.

:36:14.

:36:53.

:36:20.

:37:58.

-38:07.

75

27

78

75

29

77



4 76 Heather Saelman 19:52.41
5 121 Caitlin Payne 21:05.72
6 (137) Helen Job 21:31.49
14. 352 Smithers
2:27.87)
1 30 Zoe Bizarro 18:22.39
2 41 Lexi Pence 18:53.70
3 69 Kate Woods 19:36.95
4 97 Madison Oud 20:20.45
5 115 Elena Bruns 20:50.26
6 (134) Emily Hobley-Mccosker 21:24.73
15. 353 Salmon Arm Secondary
4:38.59)
1 1 Glynis Sim 16:13.05
2 35 Emilyn Sim 18:35.56
3 92 Lisa Petterson 20:13.08
4 109 Tailgan Radomske 20:40.06
5 116 Jessica Brown 20:51.64
6 (156) Gabby Jackson 23:03.50
16. 376 Penticton Secondary
2:56.54)
1 25 Meg Cumming 18:16.72
2 44 Emily Clarke 18:59.18
3 79 Emily Mackay 19:54.98
4 104 Solana Purdy 20:33.96
5 124 Hanna Lalonde 21:13.26
6 (126) Lyndell Campbell 21:15.05
7 (149) Abigail Bownes 22:19.36
17. 387 New West
3:36.20)
1 24 Sarah Stewart 18:15.87
2 27 Emily Chilton 18:20.61
3 90 Zo? Loewen 20:09.68
4 101 Raquel Tjernagel 20:30.54
5 145 Amanda Zacharuk 21:52.07
18. 392 Reynolds
2:04.90)
1 36 Christina Martinusen 18:37.64
2 53 Lauren D*Agnolo 19:10.37
3 82 Klara Hlavon 20:00.22
4 110 Julia Lloyd 20:40.47
5 111 Lara lrwin 20:42.54
6 (112) Isabela Hlavon 20:45.03
7 (143) Nicole Smythe 21:48.64
19. 423 Sardis
3:04.92)
1 34 Caitlin Leblanc 18:32.35
2 45 Michaela England 19:00.15
3 72 Kiana Olafson 19:44 .91
4 133 Bekky Clemons 21:23.96
5 139 Katharine Vanderveen 21:37.27
6 (141) Caitlyn Geary 21:42 .05
7 (154) Morgan Bahnman 22:41.38

19:36.75

19:18.67

19:47.62

19:49.75

19:50.24

20:03.72

-38:

:36:

-38:

:39:

:39:

:40:

03.

33.

58.

08.

11.

18.

75

39

10

77

24

64



20. 460
1:37.53)

62
83
95
98

122

(142)

Burnaby North

Kristyn Lee 19:33.04
Megan Lai 20:00.53
Sophia Govorchin 20:15.36
Alyssa Sommer 20:20.47
Malena Yan 21:10.57
Paige Rattenberry 21:44.70
Walnut Grove

Robyn Buckingham 19:06.34
Dallas Tilley 19:51.16
Emma Smithson 20:37.17
Taylor Gillis 21:28.68
Julie Matson 21:38.40
Katie Ussher 22:44_.97
Yumi Kim 23:53.28
St. Michaels University School
Acacia Welg%a;a_ 19:34.12
Chriistina Robillard 19:52.45
Sarah Taylor 20:37.65
Christie Chen 22:39.98
Natalie Blecha 23:46.69
Ann Makosinski 23:47.49
Semiahmoo

Chelsea RiB;E;a_ 17:10.04
Megan Samson 20:35.35
Elise Burgert 22:18.36
Kate Richards 23:17.02
Ece Unlu 23:24.98
Fleetwood

Emma Parno 20:46.44
Courtney Petrunia 21:14.91
Caitlyn Mackenzie 21:20.79
Natalie Morin 21:23.61
Lauryn Franklin 21:36.31
Prabhjot Sandhu 22:08.96
Aliesha Ferraby 22:31.67

Panorama Ridge

164
(165)

OUTRWNERITOIUT NOORWNRIARD ORPRWNRIHEFPW ORWNRITEN NOORWNRITWE OUOR_AWNE
a1
\l
\l

26. 692
3:54.69)

Chelsea Harkins 19:10.54
Tara Yole 21:12.67
Jasmin Senghera 22:34.33
Nicole Beckett 24:30.89
Jayline Sandhu 25:08.07
Kirsten Featherstone 26:10.13

Burnaby Mountain

20:15.99

20:32.35

21:18.17

21:21.15

21:16.41

22:31.30

22:10.95

41:

t42:

:46:

:46:

146

:52:

:50:

19.

41.

30.

45.

t22.

36.

54.

97

75

89

75

06

50

78



1 117 Julia Hodanic 20:53.29
2 118 Sarah Hardjowasito 20:54.16
3 144 Nuala Turner 21:48.70
4 150 Christine Ng 22:30.65
5 163 Sarah Wu 24:47.98

JUNIOR MEN - 4.3 KM

Results by racedaytiming.ca
email any questions/concerns to info@racedaytiming.ca

Place No. Name Guntime Pace School
1 1639 Brendan Hoff 14:47.65 3:27 CARIHI
2 156 Joel Harrison 15:03.50 3:31 Walnut Grove
3 1680 Joshua Kozelj 15:04.50 3:31 Heritage Woods
4 182 Dakota McGovern 15:04.68 3:31 Windsor House
5 77 Connor Jackson 15:06.19 3:31 Semiahmoo
6 134 Ryan Butler 15:19.56 3:34 Thomas Haney
7 1 Dean Ellenwood 15:26.35 3:36 Langley
8 163 Malcolm Southerland 15:27.60 3:36 West Vancouver
9 127 Alec Wilson 15:30.77 3:37 Sutherland
10 623 Davis Hughes-Geekie 15:36.85 3:38 Rutland Secondary
11 164 Miles Dignum 15:40.49 3:39 West Vancouver
12 1691 Micah May 15:42.27 3:40 L.V. Rogers
13 119 Roberto Pelayo Mazzone 15:43.26 3:40 St. George"s School
14 1616 Tim Wriglesworth 15:47.92 3:41 Brooks
15 78 Dawson Ribeiro 15:50.23 3:41 Semiahmoo
16 136 Michael Harris 15:51.55 3:42 Tupper (Charles)
17 167 Grady Huskisson 15:52.16 3:42 West Vancouver
18 1692 Samuel Matthew 15:53.55 3:42 L.V. Rogers
19 1661 Matthew Thomson 15:57.81 3:43 Edward Milne Community School
20 72 Tanner Geary 16:04.60 3:45 Sardis
21 1658 Jackson Silvester 16:13.23 3:47 Earl Marriott
22 115 Nick Good 16:13.94 3:47 St. George®s School
23 90 Noah Beglaw 16:14.06 3:47 Similkameen
24 116 Nicholas Varabioff 16:14.66 3:47 St. George"s School

25 10 Nathan Loewen 16:15.30 3:47 McMath



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
School

School
53

54
55
56
57

178
179
73
42
166
11
165
158
169
43
17
47
149
37
154
183
70
138
95
184

94
75
1629
36
27
121
148
88
139
159
39

Ross Henderson
Stefan Biro
Samir Rehmutulla
Jacob Harris
Gabe Wilson

Sam Loewen

Ryan Fonseca
Daniel Stead
Graeme Roberts
Turner Woodroff
Nick Sanchez
Josh Holland
James Hoy

Liam Morgan
Liam McGrath
Devon Kular
Andrew Juni
Paul Fisher
Ryan Williams
Liam Bingert
Ryan Ibbitt
Hamish Woods
Logan Clegg
Dawson Franks
Malcolm Harrison
Yosef Bassett
Lucas Simpson
Kaali Allan
Trevor Castagna
Oliver Jang
Ford McMahon

Jack Cooper

16:16.07
16:18.78
16:22.53
16:23.11
16:24.01
16:24.52
16:25.95
16:28.38
16:30.64
16:31.21
16:31.93
16:36.65
16:38.73
16:38.83
16:39.14
16:40.16
16:40.69
16:41.52
16:41.87
16:42.61
16:43.07
16:44 .81
16:45.43
16:45.79
16:47.86
16:48.03
16:49.54
16:49.68
16:51.97
16:52.29
16:52.84
16:53.69

3:47
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:56

Windsor

Windsor

Sardis

Okanagan Mission Secondary
West Vancouver

McMath

West Vancouver

Walnut Grove

Westview

Okanagan Mission Secondary
Moscrop

Penticton Secondary
Vancouver College

Oak Bay Secondary School
W.L. Seaton

WJ Mouat

Saint Thomas More
Tupper (Charles)
Smithers

WJ Mouat

Maple Ridge

Smithers

Sardis

Burnaby South

Oak Bay Secondary School
Nanaimo District Secondary
St. Michaels University
Vancouver College
Seycove

Tupper (Charles)

Walnut Grove

Oak Bay Secondary School



58 96 Alex Weme 16:55.13 3:57 Smithers

59 1622 Matthew Pomponio 16:56.11 3:57 Burnaby Central

60 74 Kristian Biela 16:57.66 3:57 Sardis

61 91 Maxwell Todd 16:59.52 3:58 Similkameen

62 114 Noah Proust 16:59.93 3:58 St. George®s School

63 1601 Justin Berger 16:59.97 3:58 Abby Christian

64 118 Owen Pitblado 17:00.42 3:58 St. George"s School

65 157 Paul Buckingham 17:01.19 3:58 Walnut Grove

66 1646 Geoffrey Ng 17:01.30 3:58 David Thompson

67 29 Broedy Pomergy 17:02.58 3:58 Nanaimo District Secondary
Schggl 168 Fabian Brensing 17:03.09 3:58 West Vancouver

69 26 Thomas Grabher 17:04.01 3:59 Nanaimo District Secondary
Schggl 110 Max Elliott 17:04.63 3:59 St. George®s School

71 97 Jaydin Haskins 17:05.10 3:59 Smithers

72 122 Ben Parker 17:07.09 3:59 St. Michaels University
Schggl 87 James Lynn 17:10.95 4:00 Seycove

74 177 Sahil Soni 17:12.39 4:01 Windermere

75 1679 Nolan Yee 17:13.51 4:01 Hazelton

76 41 Oliver Conn 17:14.04 4:01 Oak Bay Secondary School

77 1604 Andrew Rulton 17:14.37 4:01 AD Rundle

78 1640 David Johnson 17:15.54 4:01 Carson Graham

79 128 Mackenzie Riddell 17:15.96 4:01 Sutherland

80 40 Rio Davison 17:16.59 4:02 Oak Bay Secondary School

81 82 Cole Mclvoy 17:16.73 4:02 Semiahmoo

82 65 Foster Dolling 17:17.61 4:02 Riverside

83 1662 Ben Watkins 17:18.31 4:02 Elgin Park

84 69 Francesco Scaglione 17:18.33 4:02 Saint Thomas More

85 38 Charles Lu 17:18.37 4:02 Oak Bay Secondary School

86 160 Liam Riley 17:18.45 4:02 Walnut Grove

87 68 Austin Chang 17:19.37 4:02 Saint Thomas More

88 162 Justin Faraday 17:20.18 4:02 West Point Grey Academy

89 129 Rishi Hari 17:20.32 4:02 Sutherland

90 85 Valentino Caron 17:24.35 4:03 Seycove



91 161 Will Riley 17:25.04 4:04 Walnut Grove

92 50 Tyler Andrew 17:25.05 4:04 Pinetree

93 1678 Bryce Mackenzie 17:31.67 4:05 Hatzic

94 120 Michael Wong-Harrison 17:31.98 4:05 St. Michaels University
Schggl 109 Sean Letvinchuk 17:32.89 4:05 St. George®"s School

96 1683 Graham Lyon 17:33.33 4:05 Heritage Woods

97 147 Noah Boquist 17:33.98 4:06 Vancouver College

98 1697 Liam Kelly 17:36.54 4:06 L.V. Rogers

99 60 Ryan Elden 17:36.58 4:06 Quesnel Jr.

100 1631 Ben Paetzel 17:36.87 4:06 Byng (Lord)

101 1699 Tibo Kolmel 17:38.70 4:07 L.V. Rogers

102 170 Trevor Roberts 17:39.81 4:07 Westview

103 155 Liam Smithson 17:40.01 4:07 Walnut Grove

104 143 Willem Palaty 17:40.21 4:07 University Hill

105 1638 Nathan Downey 17:41.64 4:07 Cambell River Christian
chggl 32 Josiah Williams 17:42_.25 4:08 North Surrey

107 111 Michael Mitchell 17:43.65 4:08 St. George®"s School

108 1655 Luke Parry 17:43.91 4:08 Don Ross

109 1605 Aidan Guld 17:44_.41 4:08 Alpha

110 28 Jacob Bassett 17:44_.45 4:08 Nanaimo District Secondary
Sc?ggl 98 Seton Kriese 17:44.69 4:08 Smithers

112 16 Dan Estrim 17:47.14 4:09 McRoberts

113 117 Yoshi Matsubara 17:47.98 4:09 St. George®"s School

114 1695 Joshua Matosevic 17:48.20 4:09 L.V. Rogers

115 185 Jason Gaba 17:49.50 4:09 WJ Mouat

116 1671 Neill Begg 17:51.24 4:10 Fraser Academy

117 76 Keegan Lightle 17:51.83 4:10 Sardis

118 59 Callum McKenzie 17:52.94 4:10 Prince of Wales

119 965 Parmvir Waring 17:53.61 4:10 Abbotsford Traditional

120 1686 Riley Miller 17:55.21 4:11 Holy Cross

121 131 Adam Mallin 17:57.05 4:11 Sutherland

122 18 Alexsei Sajko 17:58.14 4:11 Mount Douglas



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

13
34
100
19
1687
63
1660

45

135
150
181
180
145
1611
1609
1645

132
130
1682
106
146
1647
1602
33
1681
61

137
14

Michael Araki-Young
Tim Bennet

Calum Carrigan
Liam Byrne

Aiden Miller

Zach Wyatt

Sajjon Sarai

Evan Durrant

Owen Harris
Matthew Welsh
Alex Ross

Sam Eggert
Matthew Shobridge
John Forssander
Connor McLennan
Eero Gaffney
Keegan Freeland
Isaiah Brasset
Nicholas Cowley
Jack Chisolm

Nick Korz

Cameron Mitchell
Alex Wellman
Derrick Thummerer
Matthew Mac Donald
Felix Sim

David Adams
Mitchell Savage
Ben Wezeman

Liam Matzner

Cole Deakin
Lynden Savage

David Queree

17:59.29
18:01.62
18:01.65
18:02.14
18:02.89
18:02.98
18:03.37
18:04.40
18:04.99
18:06.41
18:06.85
18:08.59
18:08.63
18:09.69
18:10.04
18:10.15
18:10.43
18:11.66
18:12.17
18:12.47
18:13.44
18:13.57
18:13.72
18:14.36
18:15.39
18:15.87
18:16.89
18:17.85
18:19.00
18:20.11
18:21.06
18:21.71
18:22.48

4:11
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:17
4:17

McMath

North Surrey
South Kamloops Secondary
Mount Douglas
Holy Cross

RE Mountain

Earl Marriott
Langley Christian
Okanagan Mission Secondary
M_E.L.

Thomas Haney
Vernon Secondary
Windsor

Windsor

Vancouver College
Britannia

Argyle

Claremont Secondary School
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge
Sutherland
Sutherland
Heritage Woods
Sparwood
Vancouver College
David Thompson
Abby Christian
North Surrey
Heritage Woods
Quesnel Jr.

Maple Ridge
Tupper (Charles)
McMath



156 51 Jayden Beaton 18:22.84 4:17 Pinetree

157 141 Chen Yang Su 18:23.57 4:17 University Hill

158 64 Tate Wyatt 18:23.59 4:17 RE Mountain

159 57 Nicolas Carpenter 18:23.97 4:17 Point Grey

160 66 Bradley Gee 18:27.06 4:18 Riverside

161 1690 Evan Murphy 18:29.20 4:18 Kitsilano

162 1666 Hartej Gosal 18:34.75 4:20 Fleetwood

163 142 Arman Mojebtiv 18:35.65 4:20 University Hill

164 1694 Keiran Marchand 18:36.64 4:20 L.V. Rogers

165 1603 Jonathon Van Garderen 18:38.76 4:21 Abby Christian

166 1677 Riley Baynton 18:39.18 4:21 Gleneagle

167 140 Rees Morgan 18:39.53 4:21 Tupper (Charles)

168 1644 Elliot Wadge 18:40.40 4:21 Chatelech

169 58 Justin Yuen 18:40.67 4:21 Point Grey

170 80 Ayush Bansal 18:42.60 4:22 Semiahmoo

171 1653 Parker Mells 18:43.03 4:22 Don Ross

172 1630 Sean Tai 18:44 .06 4:22 Byng (Lord)

173 1637 Jack Milliken 18:44.58 4:22 Cambell River Christian
SCE?ZI 1665 Carson Franklin 18:45.16 4:22 Fleetwood

175 86 Evan Gerbrecht 18:46.97 4:23 Seycove

176 1667 Dawson Petrunia 18:51.30 4:24 Fleetwood

177 171 Isailah Hardy 18:51.37 4:24 White Rock Christian

178 84 Tylo Roberts 18:51.56 4:24 Seycove

179 79 Luke Forsyth 18:55.48 4:25 Semiahmoo

180 1606 Shane Estrada 18:57.17 4:25 Alpha

181 1698 Joseph Timmermans 18:59.18 4:25 L.V. Rogers

182 83 Harry Nicholls 19:00.77 4:26 Seycove

183 1618 Carter Chard-Hill 19:04.76 4:27 Brooks

184 1650 Logan Miron 19:05.13 4:27 Doctor Knox

185 1652 Graeme Bowers 19:05.19 4:27 Don Ross

186 172 Sam Nelson 19:05.65 4:27 White Rock Christian

187 1634 Robin Neuvonen 19:06.00 4:27 Byng (Lord)



188 1656 Wayne Yang 19:07.09 4:27 Don Ross

189 1617 Keegan Chard-Hill 19:08.08 4:27 Brooks

190 81 Connor Sinclair 19:08.76 4:28 Semiahmoo

191 1608 Kalen Dohfer 19:10.27 4:28 Archbishop Carney

192 44 Kristian Oppenheimer 19:10.72 4:28 Okanagan Mission Secondary
193 1664 Sean Pletz 19:10.85 4:28 Elphinstone

194 1670 Sean Miles 19:11.45 4:28 Fleetwood

195 89 Aiden Hepburn 19:11.66 4:28 Shuswap Middle

196 1696 Killian Unterguggenberger 19:12.91 4:29 L.V. Rogers

197 35 Praveen Sivakumar 19:13.39 4:29 North Surrey

198 1633 Zachary Fedder 19:13.58 4:29 Byng (Lord)

199 1636 David Weir 19:13.92 4:29 Byng (Lord)

200 31 Linus Jia 19:25.66 4:32 Nechako Valley

201 30 Daniel Bullock 19:27.19 4:32 Nanaimo District Secondary
chggl 99 Ethan Bucher 19:27.50 4:32 Smithers

203 25 Shawn Hunt 19:29.99 4:33 BURNABY MOUNTAIN

204 107 Dane Campbell 19:31.45 4:33 Sparwood

205 1632 Will Peer 19:31.77 4:33 Byng (Lord)

206 1643 Nathan Barnhart 19:33.82 4:33 Charles Best

207 1668 David Kim 19:34.71 4:34 Fleetwood

208 1649 Joel Aitken 19:38.56 4:35 Doctor Knox

209 1624 Jonathon Chow 19:48.74 4:37 Burnaby Central

210 20 Hayden Dobbin 19:51.37 4:38 Mount Elizabeth

211 173 Adam Smith 19:52.97 4:38 White Rock Christian

212 1673 Matt Van Eeuwen 19:53.36 4:38 Fraser Academy

213 102 Ethan Fowler 20:04.52 4:41 Southpointe

214 22 Mehar Thurkal 20:07.69 4:41 BURNABY MOUNTAIN

215 21 Ethan Velho 20:17.12 4:44 Mount Elizabeth

216 151 Joe Eggert 20:25.23 4:45 Vernon Secondary

217 123 Ming Deng 20:25.61 4:46 St. Michaels University
chggl 1610 Llewyn Rosberg 20:26.34 4:46 Britannia

219 1621 Ben Carlson 20:28.84 4:46 Brooks

220 152 Nash Cullum 20:31.12 4:47 Vernon Secondary



20:34.21
20:36.68
20:38.13
20:44.48
20:48.32
20:57.43
21:00.90
21:01.16
21:03.58
21:04.99
21:06.79
21:10.99
21:12.51
21:16.49
21:30.71
21:37.24
22:13.79
22:39.01
22:41.75
22:49.11
22:53.67
22:55.29
24:11.84
24:37.64
25:31.47
26:45.33
35:46.20

4:48
4:48
4:48
4:50
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:56
4:57
5:01
5:02
5:11
5:17
5:17
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:38
5:44
5:57
6:14
8:20

Burnaby Central
Heritage Woods
Southpointe

Sparwood

Dawson Creek
Similkameen
Britannia
Similkameen

L.V. Rogers

White Rock Christian
Fleetwood

WJ Mouat

Salmo SS

White Rock Christian
Stratford Hall
Fraser Academy
Stratford Hall
Burnaby Central
Southpointe

Pinetree

Burnaby North
Southpointe

White Rock Christian
Pinetree

Brooks

Terry Fox

Earl Marriott

(

221 1625 Tomas Ward

222 1684 Kyle Lee

223 104 Cole Hendy

224 108 Kyle Eagan

225 1648 Tyler McEldery

226 93 Matt Wilkinson

227 1612 Jericho Catungal

228 92 Ranjeet Brar

229 1700 Tj Winters

230 174 Ethan Mothe

231 1669 Curtis McComb

232 187 Calvin Nguyen

233 71 Alex Sukra

234 175 Sawyer Stoobe

235 125 Henry Ross

236 1675 Hale Dewar

237 126 Luca Steine

238 1626 Atle Bundrock

239 105 Trevor Yu

240 55 Hosung Park

241 972 Victor Diwa Marca

242 101 Angus Hodgins

243 176 Seung Lee

244 52 An Song

245 1613 Colin McQuarrie

246 133 Alex Stad

247 1659 Andrew Lewis

JUNIOR BOYS TEAM RESULTS

1. 45 West Vancouver
0:56.41)

1 4 Malcolm Soazﬁé;iand

2 6 Miles Dignum

3 12 Grady Huskisson

4 23 Gabe Wilson

15:27.60
15:40.49
15:52.16
16:24.01

15:51.06 1:03:24.26



5 ( 25) Ryan Fonseca 16:25.95
6 ( 53) Fabian Brensing 17:03.09
2. 89 St. George®"s School

1:16.67)
1 8 Roberto Pelayo Mazzone 15:43.26
2 15 Nick Good 16:13.94
3 17 Nicholas Varabioff 16:14.66
4 49 Noah Proust 16:59.93
5 ( 50) Owen Pitblado 17:00.42
6 ( 77) Yoshi Matsubara 17:47.98
3. 118 Sardis

0:53.06)
1 14 Tanner Geary 16:04.60
2 21 Samir Rehmutulla 16:22_53
3 36 Logan Clegg 16:45.43
4 47 Kristian Biela 16:57.66
5 ( 80) Keegan Lightle 17:51.83
4. 121 walnut Grove

1:57.69)
1 1 Joel Harrigaa___ 15:03.50
2 26 Daniel Stead 16:28.38
3 43 Ford McMahon 16:52.84
4 51 Paul Buckingham 17:01.19
5 ( 63) Liam Riley 17:18.45
6 ( 66) Will Riley 17:25.04
5. 164 L.V. Rogers

1:56.43)
1 7 Micah May 15:42 .27
2 13 Samuel Matthew 15:53.55
3 71 Liam Kelly 17:36.54
4 73 Tibo Kolmel 17:38.70
5 ( 78) Joshua Matosevic 17:48.20
6 (101) Keiran Marchand 18:36.64
6. 167 Smithers

0:23.23)
1 32 Ryan Williaa;___ 16:41.87
2 35 Hamish Woods 16:44.81
3 45 Alex Weme 16:55.13
4 55 Jaydin Haskins 17:05.10
5 ( 76) Seton Kriese 17:44.69
6 (122) Ethan Bucher 19:27.50
7. 168 0Oak Bay Secondary School

0:35.21)
1 29 Liam Morga; _____ 16:38.83
2 37 Malcolm Harrison 16:47.86
3 44 Jack Cooper 16:53.69
4 58 Oliver Conn 17:14.04
5 ( 60) Rio Davison 17:16.59
6 ( 62) Charles Lu 17:18.37
8. 177 Semiahmoo

3:36.41)

16:17.94

16:32.55

16:21.47

16:42.76

16:51.72

16:53.60

16:43.93

:05:

:06:

:05:

:06:

:07:

:07:

:06:

11.

10.

25.

51.

26.

34.

55.

79

22

91

06

91

42

75



1 3 Connor Jackson 15:06.19
2 10 Dawson Ribeiro 15:50.23
3 61 Cole Mclvoy 17:16.73
4 103 Ayush Bansal 18:42.60
5 109) Luke Forsyth 18:55.48
6 (115) Connor Sinclair 19:08.76
9. 181 Tupper (Charles)
2:30.16)
1 11 Michael Harris 15:51.55
2 31 Paul Fisher 16:41.52
3 42 Oliver Jang 16:52.29
4 97 Lynden Savage 18:21.71
5 (102) Rees Morgan 18:39.53
10. 209 Sutherland
2:26.28)
1 5 Alec Wilsoa _____ 15:30.77
2 59 Mackenzie Riddell 17:15.96
3 64 Rishi Hari 17:20.32
4 81 Adam Mallin 17:57.05
5 ( 90) Nick Korz 18:13.44
6 ( 91) Cameron Mitchell 18:13.57
11. 210 Windsor
1:53.62)
1 19 Ross Henderson 16:16.07
2 20 Stefan Biro 16:18.78
3 85 Matthew Shobridge 18:08.63
4 86 John Forssander 18:09.69
12. 219 Nanaimo District Secondary School
0:56.42)
1 38 Yosef Bass;EE___ 16:48.03
2 52 Broedy Pomergy 17:02.58
3 54 Thomas Grabher 17:04.01
4 75 Jacob Bassett 17:44.45
5 (121) Daniel Bullock 19:27.19
13. 222 McMath
2:07.18)
1 18 Nathan Loewen 16:15.30
2 24 Sam Loewen 16:24 .52
3 82 Michael Araki-Young 17:59.29
4 98 David Queree 18:22.48
14. 225 Vancouver College
1:31.31)
1 28 James Hoy 16:38.73
2 40 Kaali Allan 16:49.68
3 70 Noah Boquist 17:33.98
4 87 Connor MclLennan 18:10.04
5 ( 93) Matthew Mac Donald 18:15.39
15. 249 Okanagan Mission Secondary
2:47.61)
1 22 Jacob HarrE;____ 16:23.11
2 27 Turner Woodroff 16:31.21

16:56.76

17:01.02

17:13.29

17:09.76

17:15.39

17:18.10

17:32.50

:07:

:08:

:08:

:08:

:09:

:09:

:10:

47 .

04.

53.

39.

01.

12.

10.

07

10

17

07

59

43

03



3 84 Owen Harris 18:04.99
4 116 Kristian Oppenheimer 19:10.72
16. 258 Heritage Woods
3:14.50)
1 2 Joshua Kozelj 15:04.50
2 69 Graham Lyon 17:33.33
3 92 Alex Wellman 18:13.72
4 95 Ben Wezeman 18:19.00
5 (131) Kyle Lee 20:36.68
17. 268 Seycove
1:55.00)
1 41 Trevor Castaéaa 16:51.97
2 57 James Lynn 17:10.95
3 65 Valentino Caron 17:24.35
4 105 Evan Gerbrecht 18:46.97
5 (108) Tylo Roberts 18:51.56
6 (110) Harry Nicholls 19:00.77
18. 279 WJ Mouat
4:30.83)
1 30 Devon Kular____ 16:40.16
2 33 Liam Bingert 16:42.61
3 79 Jason Gaba 17:49.50
4 137 Calvin Nguyen 21:10.99
19. 291 St. Michaels University School
3:36.07)
1 39 Lucas Simpsaa__ 16:49.54
2 56 Ben Parker 17:07.09
3 68 Michael Wong-Harrison 17:31.98
4 128 Ming Deng 20:25.61
20. 307 Maple Ridge
1:37.99)
1 34 Ryan Ibbitt 16:43.07
2 88 Nicholas Cowley 18:12.17
3 89 Jack Chisolm 18:12.47
4 96 Cole Deakin 18:21.06
21. 331 Similkameen
4:47.10)
1 16 Noah Beglaw____ 16:14.06
2 48 Maxwell Todd 16:59.52
3 133 Matt Wilkinson 20:57.43
4 134 Ranjeet Brar 21:01.16
22. 363 Brooks
4:40.92)
1 9 Tim WrigIeSQEFEh 15:47.92
2 111 Carter Chard-Hill 19:04.76
3 114 Keegan Chard-Hill 19:08.08
4 129 Ben Carlson 20:28.84
23. 369 North Surrey

1:31.14)

17:17.63

17:33.56

18:05.81

17:58.55

17:52.19

18:48.04

18:37.40

18:18.77

:09:

:10:

t12:

i I

t11:

:15:

t14:

t13:

10.

14.

23.

54.

28.

12.

29.

15.

55

24

26

22

77

17

60

11
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Josiah Williams 17:42.25
Tim Bennet 18:01.62
Mitchell Savage 18:17.85
Praveen Sivakumar 19:13.39
Byng (Lord)

Ben Paetzel 17:36.87
Robin Neuvonen 19:06.00
Zachary Fedder 19:13.58
David Weir 19:13.92
Will Peer 19:31.77
Fleetwood

Hartej Gosal 18:34.75
Carson Franklin 18:45.16
Dawson Petrunia 18:51.30
Sean Miles 19:11.45
David Kim 19:34.71
Curtis McComb 21:06.79
Burnaby Central

Matthew Pomponio 16:56.11
Jonathon Chow 19:48.74
Tomas Ward 20:34.21
Atle Bundrock 22:39.01
Pinetree

Tyler AndreQ___ 17:25.05
Jayden Beaton 18:22.84
Hosung Park 22:49.11
An Song 24:37.64
White Rock Christian

Isaiah Hardy 18:51.37
Sam Nelson 19:05.65
Adam Smith 19:52.97
Ethan Mothe 21:04.99
Sawyer Stoobe 21:16.49
Seung Lee 24:11.84
Southpointe

Ethan Fowle;___ 20:04.52
Cole Hendy 20:38.13
Trevor Yu 22:41.75
Angus Hodgins 22:55.29

JUNIOR WOMEN - 4.3 KM

Place No.

Results by racedaytiming.ca
email any questions/concerns to info@racedaytiming.ca

Name

Guntime

Pace School

:15:

:15:

:19:

:23:

:18:

126:

10.

22.

58.

14.

54.

19.

37

66

07

64

98

69
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School
27

28
29
30
31

282
432
335
243
374
391
393
345
431
285
394
317
395
259
252
378
315
316
237
336
403
296
396
201
293
269
199
436
213
318
234

Taryn O"Neill
Chelsea Borrowdale
Jamie Hennessey
Taya Hanson

Emily Simpson
Haley Ribeiro
Jessica Williams
Hannah Henry
Isabella Boccia
Grace Featherstonaugh
Dominika Paige
Sophia Quinn
Julia Greer
Danielle Steer
Georgia Ginther
Olivia Baptiste
Adrianna Klassen
Madeleine Pringle
Emma Rastad
Maggie Coles
Kassidy Todd
Amelia Cairns
Emily Liang
Louise Forsyth
Kate Sokowloski
Nyah Miranda
Tavia Jasper
Katie Macewen
Emily Quinn
Andree Coschizza

Kathryn Harris

16:40.82
16:44.05
16:54.58
16:56.55
17:06.23
17:11.61
17:18.27
17:18.83
17:20.30
17:26.06
17:26.94
17:30.27
17:33.50
17:38.12
17:40.78
17:43.39
17:45.94
17:46.30
17:50.97
18:00.47
18:00.96
18:03.03
18:05.00
18:05.18
18:05.96
18:08.65
18:09.28
18:09.80
18:11.90
18:16.14
18:16.97

3:53
3:54
3:56
3:57
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:04
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:10
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16

George Elliot Secondary
Walnut Grove

Maple Ridge

Doctor Knox

Prince Charles SS
Semiahmoo

Semiahmoo

Mount Douglas "A*
Walnut Grove

Glenbrook

Semiahmoo

Littler Flower Academy
Semiahmoo

Elgin Park

Earl Marriott

Quesnel Jr

Langley Fundamental
Littler Flower Academy
Collingwood

Maple Ridge

Simi lkameen

Heritage Woods
Semiahmoo

Brookswood

GW Graham

Frances Kelsey Secondary
Brookswood

Walnut Grove

Byng (Lord)

Littler Flower Academy

Collingwood



32 412 Avery Lee-Pii 18:19.00 4:16 Stratford Hall

33 762 Teaghan Wallace 18:19.95 4:16 Constable Neil Bruce

34 261 Lucy Schick 18:22.86 4:17 Elphinstone

35 415 Emma Kramer 18:24.04 4:17 Sullivan Heights

36 401 Signe McLennan 18:24.21 4:17 Seycove

37 295 Anna Goodwin 18:24.26 4:17 Handsworth

38 323 Katia Heppell 18:25.73 4:18 M.E.I.

39 423 Madelyn Huston 18:25.94 4:18 Thomas Haney

40 443 Hannah Dodd 18:27.36 4:18 West Point Grey Academy

41 404 Mackenzie Lawrence 18:28.43 4:18 Similkameen

42 270 Katie Farley 18:29.24 4:18 Frances Kelsey Secondary
SCthI 398 Marley Beckett 18:31.23 4:19 Seycove

44 319 Lauren McKay 18:31.29 4:19 Littler Flower Academy

45 253 Carly Good 18:31.92 4:19 Earl Marriott

46 416 Alyssa Terry 18:32.68 4:19 Sullivan Heights

47 346 Holly Henry 18:35.22 4:20 Mount Douglas "A*

48 339 Dakota Chan 18:37.92 4:20 McMath

49 424 Lucia Dekleer 18:39.41 4:21 Tupper (Charles)

50 397 Marley Grayson 18:39.59 4:21 Seycove

51 236 Olivia (charlo Campbell 18:39.80 4:21 Collingwood

52 209 Sara Eng 18:41.18 4:21 Burnaby South

53 332 Hayley Vaughan 18:41.54 4:21 Maple Ridge

54 189 Erica Johnson 18:42.16 4:21 Abbotsford Sr

55 215 Giselle Steiner 18:42.50 4:22 Byng (Lord)

56 208 Celine Loriot 18:45.14 4:22 Burnaby South

57 271 Halle De Valk Zaiss 18:46.07 4:22 Frances Kelsey Secondary
Schggl 379 Avery Drew 18:52.34 4:24 Quesnel Jr

59 347 Riley Tesch 18:58.01 4:25 Mount Douglas "A*

60 407 Sierra Yamamoto 19:03.47 4:26 Similkameen

61 361 Rachel Carey 19:04.05 4:27 Oak Bay Secondary School

62 405 Savanna Yamamoto 19:04.35 4:27 Similkameen

63 294 Mica Jensen 19:04.54 4:27 Handsworth

64 390 Shayla Phipps 19:06.69 4:27 Sands



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

288
338
200
214
380
202
411
406
435
333
439
342
440
399
281
192
362
442
320
297
418
262
325
310
311
348
446
441
241
203
376
384

Megan Keist-Willald
Montana Leonard
Kayla Weltzin
Ella Cathcart
Stephanie West
Reesa Wright
Kiera Lee-Pii
Sydney Wabnegger
Kelley Macdonald
Emily Morley
Jaqueline Molnar
Emma Webster
Julia Southgate
Ava Hughes

Rylee Paulson
Willow Benitz
Rae-Lynn Parkins
Suraya Bondy
Justine Fahey
Makena Marshall
Prabhneet Basra
Janey Mah
Isabelle Friesen
Naomi Perkins
Maya lda

Tanisa Bimb
Marina Starck
Lauren Quan
Emily Chong
Natasha Louie
Cassidy Giesbracht
Shaila Weflen

19:06.70
19:07.20
19:07.74
19:09.83
19:09.98
19:11.49
19:15.92
19:16.59
19:16.69
19:17.12
19:18.69
19:19.09
19:19.64
19:20.04
19:23.80
19:23.91
19:24.52
19:26.52
19:27.23
19:28.63
19:29.66
19:29.79
19:29.90
19:30.89
19:31.96
19:32.88
19:33.70
19:34.91
19:35.34
19:36.38
19:41.51
19:44_17

4:27
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:35
4:-36

Glenlyon Norfolk School
McMath

Brookswood

Byng (Lord)

Riverside

Burnaby Central
Stratford Hall
Similkameen

Walnut Grove

Maple Ridge

West Point Grey Academy
McMath

West Point Grey Academy
Seycove

George Elliot Secondary
Aberdeen Hall

Oak Bay Secondary School
West Point Grey Academy
Littler Flower Academy
Jules-Verne

Sullivan Heights

Eric Hamber

M_E_L.

L.V. Rogers

L.V. Rogers

Mount Douglas "A*
Windsor

West Point Grey Academy
David Thompson

Burnaby Central

Quesnel Jr

Rosedale



97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

School

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

434
218
290
303
298
421
383
356
283
444
445
191
264
363
322
427
448
284
272
240
377
359
402
238
392
291
309
245
364
292
254
321
386

Brianne Dejong
Paige Quinn
Ellie MclLeod
Marian Lee
Joean Lu
Kassandr Richards
Katie Brougham
Lauren Gaffney
Bonnie Reynolds
Hannah Roddan
Tasha Jurca
Tiegan Taylor
Megan Parno

Eva Fraser

Alex Norris
Samantha Loewen
Hanna Ravening
Kaleigh Beaubien
Kara Labelle
Aimee Kennedy
Lyra Jonasson
Aly Leblanc
Emily Talman
Vanessa Morrison
Alexa Porpaczy
Jaya Bannerman
Daughter Achan
Kyley Rosser
Lily Baines
Taylor Read
Ellie Kalutyca
Andrea Hui

Jocey Terwood

19:44 .48
19:45.49
19:46.47
19:46.56
19:53.81
19:57.77
20:00.36
20:01.51
20:01.82
20:02.38
20:02.80
20:03.67
20:04.02
20:04.77
20:05.26
20:06.28
20:06.73
20:07.17
20:08.99
20:09.42
20:10.31
20:10.70
20:11.01
20:13.97
20:16.38
20:17.49
20:21.96
20:22.60
20:26.15
20:28.11
20:32.72
20:34.11
20:36.29

4:-36
4:-36
4:-36
4:-36
4:-38
4:-39
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:41
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:42
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:48

Walnut Grove

Byng (Lord)

Glenlyon Norfolk School
Killarney

Killarney

Terry Fox

Rockridge

BURNABY MOUNTAIN
Gladstone

West Point Grey Academy
Windsor

Aberdeen Hall

Fleetwood

Oak Bay Secondary School
Lord Tweedsmuir

Vernon Secondary
Windsor

Gladstone

Frances Kelsey Secondary
Crofton House School
Quesnel Jr

Mt. Slesse

Seycove

Crofton House School
Semiahmoo

GW Graham

Kwantlen Park

Don Ross

Oak Bay Secondary School
GW Graham

Earl Marriott

Littler Flower Academy

Salmo SS



130 197 Katya Senilova 20:36.70 4:48 Brooks

131 371 Bea Lehmann 20:37.59 4:48 Point Grey
132 417 Gabby Bourassa 20:37.89 4:48 Sullivan Heights
133 217 Larissa Skarlicki 20:40.36 4:49 Byng (Lord)
134 400 Vanessa Loui 20:41.05 4:49 Seycove
135 334 Bronte Elphick 20:41.69 4:49 Maple Ridge
136 260 Mackenzie Inkslater 20:42.47 4:49 Elphinstone
137 205 Laura Choo 20:42.53 4:49 Burnaby Central
138 350 Celeste Loganhume 20:43.22 4:50 Mount Douglas "A*
139 349 Tanya Christie 20:43.79 4:50 Mount Douglas "A*
140 223 Kate Greenwood 20:44.45 4:50 Charles Best
141 375 Makenna Terrill 20:45.34 4:50 Prince Charles SS
142 447 Piper Steffen 20:47.12 4:51 Windsor
143 369 Mia Vorland 20:48.22 4:51 Point Grey
144 329 Sydney Desbrisay 20:49.23 4:51 Magee
145 304 Rebecca Carpenter 20:51.13 4:51 Kitsilano
146 204 Sara Brinkac 20:51.36 4:52 Burnaby Central
147 266 Hailie Minhas 20:52.12 4:52 Fleetwood
148 228 Rylee Singleterry 20:54.85 4:52 Clayton Heights
149 300 Zoe Zhang 20:58.04 4:53 Killarney
150 267 Ravneet Tiwana 20:59.12 4:53 Fleetwood
151 368 Mackenzie Seto-Yuen 21:02.31 4:54 Point Grey
152 437 Lindy Moxham 21:03.68 4:54 West Point Grey Academy
153 246 Chloe Hetherington 21:03.99 4:54 DW Poppy
154 299 Clara Wong 21:04.46 4:55 Killarney
155 287 Cheryl Chow 21:05.96 4:55 Gleneagle
156 306 Vanessa Dirner 21:07.27 4:55 Kwantlen Park
157 430 Jadyn Jacott 21:07.47 4:55 Vernon Secondary
158 313 Shanti Harris 21:07.82 4:55 L.V. Rogers
159 370 Amy Ker 21:08.79 4:56 Point Grey
S %BOI 273 Julianna McKinnon 21:09.22 4:56 Frances Kelsey Secondary
choo

161 372 Grace Longson 21:09.46 4:56 Point Grey



162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

337
365
312
255
414
409
449
227
206
229
360
426
388
326
382
275
351
353
413
428
257
389
235
352
244
302
301
358
354
265
314
268
357

Amber Tait

Helena Tyson
Franziska Panier
Colleen Wiebe
Janika Sangha
Meaghan Mackenzie
Alyssa Herrington
Lauren Chandra
Danielle Labreche
Elizabeth Hicks
Taryn Stephen
Chimgee Mendee
Kayleigh McNeil
Amber Kremmer
Anna Wilson

Paige Purewal-Maclachlan
Meaghan Bachoy
Kyra Schroeder
Phyllis Lesnikov
Jordyn Culllum
Sammi Klymchuk
Reagan Wanders
Nikki Sutton-Macgregor
Renata Baldwin
Mikayla Lorimer
Brianna Wong
Sonja Pinto

Rosie Velisek
Emma Ronayne
Emelie Peelo
Sydney Zimmer
Katrina Frankenberger

Elyse Willan

21:10.84
21:16.66
21:21.52
21:23.60
21:24.24
21:24.45
21:28.76
21:30.77
21:33.95
21:34.17
21:35.67
21:51.56
21:53.44
21:53.99
21:57.49
21:59.29
22:00.31
22:00.66
22:01.25
22:04.33
22:08.22
22:08.92
22:12.72
22:12.73
22:16.97
22:21.65
22:23.50
22:25.22
22:25.77
22:27.56
22:30.23
22:31.73
22:33.04

4:56
4:57
4:59
4:59
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:06
5:06
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:08
5:08
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:13
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:15

Maple Ridge

Oak Bay Secondary School
L.V. Rogers

Earl Marriott

Stratford Hall
Southpointe

WJ Mouat

Clayton Heights

Burnaby Central

Clayton Heights

Nechako Valley
University Hill

Samuel Robertson
M_E.L.

Riverside

Fraser Academy
Mount Douglas "B-
Mount Douglas "B-
Stratford Hall
Vernon Secondary
Earl Marriott
Samuel Robertson
Collingwood
Mount Douglas "B-
Don Ross
Killarney
Killarney

Mt. Sentinel
Mount Douglas "B-
Fleetwood

L.V. Rogers
Fleetwood

BURNABY MOUNTAIN



Angelina Stevenson
Mira Foster

Beth Vaags

Jenna Richmond
Jasmine Broeder
Janelle Meikle
Emily Riddell
Morgan Loewen
Michelle Chau
Vanell Wong
Isabella Lyons
Courtney Bent
Kaelin Sher

Jada Jordan
Maddie Chang
Sunita Sewar
Bayley Hollingsworth
Allison Scott
Caitlyn Dutton
Jessica Phan

Zoe Morton
Charleigh Wareing
Sinead O"Dwyer
Renata Rigolo
Hannah Jackson
Marnie Klassen
Jenny Steffens
Isabelle Louie

Victoria Sukra

195 207
196 247
197 190
198 249
199 419
200 373
201 305
202 328
203 196
204 239
205 194
206 242
207 230
208 263
209 438
210 219
211 198
212 231
213 355
214 248
215 429
216 278
217 367
218 195
219 250
220 327
221 251
222 420
223 387
1. 23

0:21.89)

Semiahmoo

JUNIOR GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

22:33.14
22:35.79
22:37.84
22:40.38
22:43.62
22:44 .68
22:50.71
22:50.79
22:54.04
22:54_58
22:56.09
23:00.24
23:00.69
23:01.75
23:03.66
23:11.34
23:28.88
23:34.78
24:09.31
24:13.29
24:22.74
24:36.17
24:53.68
24:57.86
25:50.60
26:25.95
26:56.68
28:06.86
28:47.90

5:15
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:22
5:24
5:28
5:30
5:38
5:38
5:41
5:44
5:48
5:49
6:01
6:09
6:16
6:33
6:42

Burnaby Central
DW Poppy

Abby Christian

DW Poppy

Sullivan Heights
Point Grey
Kwantlen Park
M_E_L.

Britannia

Crofton House School
Archbishop Carney
Dawson Creek
Clayton Heights
Fleetwood

West Point Grey Academy
Centennial

Brooks

Clayton Heights
Mount Elizabeth
DW Poppy

Vernon Secondary
Fraser Academy
Pitt Meadows
Archbishop Carney
DW Poppy

M_E_L.

DW Poppy

Sullivan Heights
Salmo SS

(

17:22.58 1:09:30.32



1 3 Haley Ribeiro 17:11.61
2 4 Jessica Williams 17:18.27
3 7 Dominika Paige 17:26.94
4 9 Julia Greer 17:33.50
5 ( 16) Emily Liang 18:05.00
6 ( 78) Alexa Porpaczy 20:16.38
2. 70 Littler Flower Academy

1:01.02)
1 8 Sophia Quinn 17:30.27
2 12 Madeleine Pringle 17:46.30
3 20 Andree Coschizza 18:16.14
4 30 Lauren McKay 18:31.29
5 ( 55) Justine Fahey 19:27.23
6 ( 81) Andrea Hui 20:34.11
3. 73 Walnut Grove

2:32.64)
1 1 Chelsea Borrowdale 16:44.05
2 6 Isabella Boccia 17:20.30
3 18 Katie Macewen 18:09.80
4 48 Kelley Macdonald 19:16.69
5 ( 65) Brianne Dejong 19:44.48
4. 101 Maple Ridge

2:22.54)
1 2 Jamie Hennessey 16:54_58
2 14 Maggie Coles 18:00.47
3 36 Hayley Vaughan 18:41.54
4 49 Emily Morley 19:17.12
5 86) Bronte Elphick 20:41.69
6 (105) Amber Tait 21:10.84
5. 126 Similkameen

1:03.39)
1 15 Kassidy Todd 18:00.96
2 27 Mackenzie Lawrence 18:28.43
3 41 Sierra Yamamoto 19:03.47
4 43 Savanna Yamamoto 19:04.35
5 ( 47) Sydney Wabnegger 19:16.59
6. 138 Mount Douglas "A*

2:14.05)
1 5 Hannah Henry 17:18.83
2 33 Holly Henry 18:35.22
3 40 Riley Tesch 18:58.01
4 60 Tanisa Bimb 19:32.88
5 ( 88) Celeste Loganhume 20:43.22
6 ( 89) Tanya Christie 20:43.79
7. 139 Seycove

0:55.83)
1 24 Signe McLennan 18:24.21
2 29 Marley Beckett 18:31.23
3 34 Marley Grayson 18:39.59
4 52 Ava Hughes 19:20.04
5 ( 77) Emily Talman 20:11.01
6 ( 85) Vanessa Loui 20:41.05

18:01.00

17:52.71

18:13.42

18:39.30

18:36.23

18:43.76

t12:

t11:

t12:

t14:

t14:

t14:

04.

30.

53.

37.

24

55.

00

84

71

21

94

07



8. 158 Frances Kelsey Secondary School

2:00.34)
1 17 Nyah Miranda 18:08.65
2 28 Katie Farley 18:29.24
3 38 Halle De Valk Zaiss 18:46.07
4 75 Kara Labelle 20:08.99
5 (103) Julianna McKinnon 21:09.22
9. 166 Byng (Lord)

1:33.59)
1 19 Emily Quinn 18:11.90
2 37 CGiselle Steiner 18:42.50
3 44 Ella Cathcart 19:09.83
4 66 Paige Quinn 19:45.49
5 ( 84) Larissa Skarlicki 20:40.36
10. 181 West Point Grey Academy

0:59.16)
1 26 Hannah Dodd 18:27.36
2 50 Jaqueline Molnar 19:18.69
3 51 Julia Southgate 19:19.64
4 54 Suraya Bondy 19:26.52
5 ( 62) Lauren Quan 19:34.91
6 ( 69) Hannah Roddan 20:02.38
11. 186 Collingwood

4:21.75)
1 13 Emma Rastaa _____ 17:50.97
2 21 Kathryn Harris 18:16.97
3 35 Olivia (charlo Campbell 18:39.80
4 117 Nikki Sutton-Macgregor 22:12.72
12. 190 Quesnel Jr

2:26.92)
1 11 Olivia Baptiste 17:43.39
2 39 Avery Drew 18:52.34
3 64 Cassidy Giesbracht 19:41.51
4 76 Lyra Jonasson 20:10.31
13. 194 Sullivan Heights

2:13.85)
1 23 Emma Krame; _____ 18:24_.04
2 32 Alyssa Terry 18:32.68
3 56 Prabhneet Basra 19:29.66
4 83 Gabby Bourassa 20:37.89
5 (126) Jasmine Broeder 22:43.62
6 (137) Isabelle Louie 28:06.86
14. 229 Earl Marriott

3:42.82)
1 10 Georgia Gi;EHé;_ 17:40.78
2 31 Carly Good 18:31.92
3 80 Ellie Kalutyca 20:32.72
4 108 Colleen Wiebe 21:23.60
5 (116) Sammi Klymchuk 22:08.22
15. 246 Oak Bay Secondary School

1:22.10)

18:53.23

18:57.43

19:08.05

19:15.11

19:06.88

19:16.06

19:32.25

19:44 .87

:15:

:15:

:16:

t17:

:16:

t17:

:18:

:18:

32.

49.

32.

00.

27.

04.

09.

59.

95

72

21

46

55

27

02

49



1 42 Rachel Carey 19:04.05
2 53 Rae-Lynn Parkins 19:24.52
3 72 Eva Fraser 20:04.77
4 79 Lily Baines 20:26.15
5 (106) Helena Tyson 21:16.66
16. 287 Burnaby Central
1:39.87)
1 45 Reesa Wright 19:11.49
2 63 Natasha Louie 19:36.38
3 87 Laura Choo 20:42.53
4 92 Sara Brinkac 20:51.36
5 (111) Danielle Labreche 21:33.95
6 (123) Angelina Stevenson 22:33.14
17. 291 Stratford Hall
3:42.25)
1 22 Avery Lee-Pii 18:19.00
2 46 Kiera Lee-Pii 19:15.92
3 109 Janika Sangha 21:24.24
4 114 Phyllis Lesnikov 22:01.25
18. 295 Windsor
1:13.42)
1 61 Marina Starck 19:33.70
2 70 Tasha Jurca 20:02.80
3 74 Hanna Ravening 20:06.73
4 90 Piper Steffen 20:47.12
19. 323 M.E.I.
4:25.06)
1 25 Katia Heppell 18:25.73
2 57 Isabelle Friesen 19:29.90
3 113 Amber Kremmer 21:53.99
4 128 Morgan Loewen 22:50.79
5 (135) Marnie Klassen 26:25.95
20. 325 L.V. Rogers
1:50.63)
1 58 Naomi Perkins 19:30.89
2 59 Maya lda 19:31.96
3 101 Shanti Harris 21:07.82
4 107 Franziska Panier 21:21.52
5 (121) Sydney Zimmer 22:30.23
21. 329 Killarney
1:17.90)
1 67 Marian Lee 19:46.56
2 68 Joean Lu 19:53.81
3 95 Zoe Zhang 20:58.04
4 99 Clara Wong 21:04.46
5 (118) Brianna Wong 22:21.65
6 (119) Sonja Pinto 22:23.50
22. 372 Point Grey
0:31.20)
1 82 Bea Lehmann 20:37.59

20:05.44

20:15.10

20:07.58

20:40.10

20:23.04

20:25.71

20:54.22

:20:

:21:

:20:

t22:

:21:

:21:

:23:

21.

00.

30.

40.

32.

42.

36.

76

41

35

41

19

87

91



2 91 Mia Vorland 20:48.22
3 97 Mackenzie Seto-Yuen 21:02.31
4 102 Amy Ker 21:08.79
5 (104) Grace Longson 21:09.46
6 (127) Janelle Meikle 22:44.68
23. 380 Fleetwood
2:23.54)
1 71 Megan Parno 20:04.02
2 93 Hailie Minhas 20:52.12
3 96 Ravneet Tiwana 20:59.12
4 120 Emelie Peelo 22:27.56
5 (122) Katrina Frankenberger 22:31.73
6 (130) Jada Jordan 23:01.75
24. 421 Vernon Secondary
4:16.46)
1 73 Samantha Loewen 20:06.28
2 100 Jadyn Jacott 21:07.47
3 115 Jordyn Cullum 22:04.33
4 133 Zoe Morton 24:22.74
25. 445 Clayton Heights
2:05.84)
1 94 Rylee Singleterry 20:54.85
2 110 Lauren Chandra 21:30.77
3 112 Elizabeth Hicks 21:34.17
4 129 Kaelin Sher 23:00.69
5 (131) Allison Scott 23:34.78
26. 479 DW Poppy
3:09.30)
1 98 Chloe Hetherington 21:03.99
2 124 Mira Foster 22:35.79
3 125 Jenna Richmond 22:40.38
4 132 Jessica Phan 24:13.29
5 (134) Hannah Jackson 25:50.60
6 (136) Jenny Steffens 26:56.68

21:05.70

21:55.20

21:45.12

22:38.36

1:24:22.82

1:27:40.82

1:27:00.48

1:30:33.45



